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CHANGE IN RATES

CUSTOMER NOTICE
BACA FLOAT WATER COMPANY, INC.
DOCKET NO: WS-01678A-14-0425

Dear Baca Float Water Company Customer:

On December 30, 2014, Baca Float Water Company, Inc. (“Baca Float Water”) filed a rate application
with the  Arizona Corporation Commission (“ACC”). At its Open Meeting on September 8, 2015, the

ACC approved the following rates and charges for Baca Float Water. Per Decision No. 75271, the rates

and charges herein will be effective for all service provided on or after October 1, 2015.

A 5/8 x %-inch metered residential customer, with an average usage of 4,000 gallons per
month, will experience an increase of $16.30 from $29.65 to $45.95 per month or 54.9 percent.

The same customer with a median usage of 3,000 gallons per month, will experience an

increase of $14.20 from $24.75 to $38.95 per month, or 57.4 percent.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please call (520) 398-3177 during normal business

hours.

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:

All Classes
5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Meter
3/4 - Inch Meter
1 - Inch Meter
1 1/2 - Inch Meter
2 - Inch Meter
3 - Inch Meter
4 - Inch Meter
6 - Inch Meter

COMMODITY RATES:

(per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter (Residential)
0 to 3,000 gallons

3,001 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

3/4-Inch Meter (Residential)
0 to 3,000 gallons

3,001 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter (Non-Residential)
0 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

3/4-Inch Meter (Non-Residential)

0 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

1-Inch Meter (All Classes)

0 to 16,000 gallons

Over 16,000 gallons

1 1/2-Inch Meter

0 to 48,000 gallons
Over 48,000 gallons

$

23.50
23.50
52.00
104.00
130.52
261.04
407.88
1,175.00

5.15
7.00
8.50

5.15
7.00
8.50

7.00
8.50

7.00
8.50

7.00
8.50

7.00
8.50
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BACA FLOAT WATER COMPANY, INC.
DOCKET NO: WS-01678A-14-0425

2-Inch Meter

0 to 90,000 gallons $ 7.00
Over 90,000 gallons 8.50
3-Inch Meter

0 to 160,000 gallons $ 7.00
Over 160,000 gallons 8.50
4-Inch Meter

0 to 285,000 gallons $ 7.00
Over 285,000 gallons 8.50
6-Inch Meter

0 to 640,000 gallons $ 7.00
Over 640,000 gallons 8.50
Bulk Water

Per 1,000 gallons $ 8.50

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:
Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405

Charge Meter Charge Total Charge
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch Meter $ 44500 $ 155.00 $ 600.00
3/4-inch Meter 455.00 255.00 710.00
1-inch Meter 495.00 315.00 810.00
1 1/2-inch Meter 550.00 525.00 1,075.00
2-inch Meter 830.00 1,890.00 2,720.00
3-inch Meter 1,165.00 2,545.00 3,710.00
4-inch Meter 1,670.00 3,645.00 5,315.00
6-inch Meter 2,330.00 6,920.00 9,250.00
Over 6-inch At Cost At Cost At Cost
SERVICE CHARGES:
Establishment $ 25.00
Reconnection (Delinquent) 35.00
After Hours Service Charge (at customers request) 35.00
Meter Test (if correct) 30.00
Deposit >
Deposit Interest .
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) o
NSF Check $ 25.00 (a)
Deferred Payment, Per Month 1.50%
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $ 15.00
Late Fee 1.50%

(a) Baca Float may only charge one NSF fee when customers are billed for water and

wastewater services on one bill.

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).

**  Months off system times the monthly minimum (A.A.C. R-14-2-403(D)).

In addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409D(5).
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CUSTOMER NOTICE
BACA FLOAT WATER COMPANY, INC. - SEWER DIVISION
DOCKET NO: WS-01678A-14-0424

Dear Baca Float Water Company - Sewer Division Customer:

On December 30, 2014 Baca Float Water Company, Inc.- Sewer Division (“Baca Float - Sewer”) filed
a rate application with the Arizona Corporation Commission (“ACC”). At its Open Meeting on
September 8, 2015, the ACC approved the following rates and charges for Baca Float — Sewer. Per
Decision No. 75271, the rates and charges herein will be effective for all service provided on or after
October 1, 2015.

The recent approval will increase the monthly bill for a residential customer by $11.97, from
$54.00 to $65.97, or 22.1 percent.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please call (520) 398-3177 during normal business
hours.

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY RATES:
Residential $ 65.97
Commercial 109.95

Effluent Sales (Per 1,000 gallons):
All gallons of usage $ 32T

SERVICE LATERAL INSTALLATION CHARGES:

Meter Sizes:

4-inch $ 900.00
6-inch 1,150.00
8-inch 1,400.00
10-inch 1,650.00
12-inch 2,000.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment $ 25.00

After Hours Service Charge 50.00

Reconnection (Delinquent) 35.00

Deposit 3

Deposit Interest .

Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) e

NSF Check $ 25.00 (a)

Deferred Payment 1.50%

Late Fee 1.50%

(@) Baca Float may only charge one NSF fee when customers are billed for water and
wastewater services on one bill.

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-603(B).

* Months off system times the monthly minimum (A.A.C. R-14-2-603(D)).

In addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-608D(5).
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